10

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24

25
26

27
28
29
30
31
32
33

Introduced by: R.R. "Bob" Greive
77-505

ORDINANCE NO. 3254

AN ORDINANCE making an $850,000 conditional
appropriation as pass-through funds to the
Grant Fund for design and construction of

. the Bow Lake Transfer Station, amending
Ordinance No. 2988, Section 51, as amended;

- appropriating $850,000 from the Grant Fund,
and appropriating $25,000 and transferring
$4,000 from the Kent-Auburn Transfer Station
to the Bow Lake Transfer Station; amending and
revising the 1977 ‘Solid Waste Capital Improve-
ment Program and amending Ordinance No. 2988,
Section 70, Attachment No. 1, as amended.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF KING CéUNTY:

SECTION l. There is hereby approved and adopﬁed an apprg-
priation in the amount of $850,000 to the Grant Fund from the
Washington State Department of Ecology, Referendum 26, Grant
No. 263361026 for design and construction of the Bow Léke Transfer
Station, Grant File No. 671/108.

SECTION 2. Ordinance No. 2988, Sectioh 51, as amended, is

hereby amended to read as follows:

Grants  (($32,4965,299)) $13,340,290

SECTION 3. There is hereby approved and adopted an appro-
priation in the amount of $850,000 from the Grant Fund to the
Solid Waste Capital Fund; Bow Lake Transfer Station Project

No. 003061. - | : -

SECTION 4. The County Executive isAhereby autﬂorized to
expend necessary funds for construction of the Bow Lake Transfer
Station contingént upon the acceptance of the formal grant offer
referred to in Section lvdf this ordinance. b

SECTION 5. There is hereby approved and adopted an appro-
priation in the amount of $25,000 from bond sale proceeds
previously programmed in 1978 for the Kent-Auburn Transfer
Station, Project No. 003013, to the Solid Waste céEital Fund;

Bow Lake Transfer Station Project No. 003061.
SECTION 6. There is hereby approved and adopted a transfer

of appropriated funds in the amount of $4,000 from the Kent-Auburn| -

Transfer Station, Project No. 003013, to the Bow Lake Transfer




L ]

A

10

1

12

13

14
15
16

17

18

19

20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33

Station Project No. 003061.
SECTION 7. Ordinance No. 2988, Section 70, as amended,

hereby amend&d to read as follows: ' —_—

‘Solid Waste1Cépifal Fﬁnd ((56915262)) $1,566,262

SECTION 8. The project‘jnformation sheets, attached hereto,

are adopted to névise and amend the 1977 Solid Waste Capital
Improvement Budget and Program; amendiﬁg Ordinance No. 2988,
Section 70, Attachment No.*T;'as émended.

INTRODUCED AND READ for the first time this(é ~ day of

@M@/ " 1977

o é/7; :
IR, e 7‘|{7|1 v“M

gﬁssan thlSQyzQ day of (;;14447zgl,/ , 1977.

KING COUNTY COUNCIL
KING COUNTY, WASHINGTON

| | o ¥ thatraas |
ATTESTélrk',Q;h L e -

P ’ O

EEPEERREERE
g}

uC 1 érkf“f the Councxl
! ;) , }‘ ..J"\

A("’ﬁOVED this 22 day of o , ’f9;77

Hy




—proJect:

* Punting Date:

003061

OCTOBER 1476

Bow Lake Transfer Station

Description: Council District:

CIP Planning Area:

- This project will replace the present facility located at

South 183th Street and Orillia Road S. This station is
the oldest in King County and does not satisfy existing
standards for solid waste handiing. The new transfer
station will’be a modsrn structure featuring one day's
storage capacity. The budget for electronic scales,
scales installation and associated site development are
included in the Solid Waste Scale System Project

No. 8 —
Central

No. 003019.

Cost Data: Status: _

Original Cost Estimate 1972 $471,000 Project design completed; ready to go
Annual 0&M Cost Estimate 1976 0 - out for construction bids, A Referen-

dum 26 Grant offer not to exceed

$850,000 has been received.

Proiect Data:

FUNC  C02322 SCLIC WASTE CAPITAL
CEFT 12 SCLIC WASTE-PLALIC CRKS
FRCG 3 FRYSICAL ENVIRCANENT

SCLIC wASTE
TRANSFER STATICN

SLEPCY a1
ELEVMEMNTY 02

CEMSUS TRACT
CEFT PRICRITY FRECUEST 3
LCCAYTICN = 5 1€EBTH ST & CRILLIA FD
CCUNCIL CISTRICT: CC8

262

: : - PRICA YRS XISTING 1577 FEHAOR S 1 2R
ACTIVITY , EXPENCITURES - BULCET AEQUESY 1578 1979 1¢
1. CESIGN, PRELIF ENGINEERING 57,642 $93,375
3. CONSTSLCTICA 286 4€75 1,070,325
& ECLIFMENT & FLRENISKINGS 84,1730 (44,700)
5, CCNTINGENCY 15,290 97,710
€. ARTISTIC FLRAISHINGS 4y71C 12,290
eee s BNNLAL FRGJECT TCTAL Y 21,983 249.?{17 . $1,229,000
ees.771-82 FFCJECT CCST  $1,229,000 E N
vesaTCTAL PRCJECT CCST $1,700,000 . .
REVEMNLE SCLRCES ~~~ -~ -°~=7°7=77°7=======~=~====°=~=°=+ cTTTTTTT T TR
32113 (A) FECEPAL FEVENLE SHARING $21,983 449,017
265C6 () BCAC SALE PRCCEELS CC $379,000
28C14 (P) T/F GENERAL GRANTS 850,000
eee BNAUAL REVENLE: TCTAL 21,563 445,017 $1,229.000 o '
$1,700,000 ( $1,700,000 - AVAILABLE ~ FEACING )

eeeslCTAL REVENLE



Prol 1:7-(003013  Kent-Auburn Transfer Station (No Site)

Ponting Date O Loty o

Description: - Council District: No. 9

CIP Planning Area: Kept-Auburn

. ]
Planning and feasibility study for a modern transfer station in
the Kent-Auburn area to replace the existing Algona transfer
statfon. The present Algona transfer station does not provide J
for location and property size to meet rising solid waste service

demands fn the Kent-Auburn Valley.
L6l
Tg . . Iy

No map requ

&
o

-ost Data:

Original Cost Estimate 1975
Annual O&M Cost Estimate 1976

$2,434,000
Not Available

Status:

Initial planning delayed indefinitely
pending completion of a financial re-

view of the Solid Waste program.
Project Data:
SLNC €222 SCLIC WASTE CAPITAL CENSLS TRACT 090
JEPT " 72 SCLIC WASTE-PUALIC WCRKS DEPT PRICRITY RECUEST 9
JRCG 3 PHYSICAL ENVIRCAMENT LUCATICN = UNKNCUWN
SLEFCW OT SCLIC WASTE ' CCULNCIL CISTRICT: CCS
SLEMENT 02 TRANSFER STATICN
PRICR YRS ° EXISTING 1577 SR L L
ACTIVITY EXFENE ITURES BUCGET REGUEST 1578 1575 158¢
le CESICN,/ FRELI¥ ENGINESRING $21,000 e
ee e s ANNLAL FSCJECT TCTAL . . $21,000
esesT7-82 CFCJECT CCST $2r,000 - - o . S e
eseoTCTAL PRCJECT CCST $21,000 e e e . S -
EveRLE Scisces 0 0 T T T T T B e -
1esce (P) BCAC SALE FOCCEECS CC $21,000
oo AMALAL FEVEALE TCTAL : $21,000
eessTOTAL REVEMLE $21,000 ot - AVAILABLE  $21,000 - PENDING )



